

Dated - 02.04.2024

BSE LIMITED Corporate Relations Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001 Scrip code: 543264

## NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051 Scrip Code: NURECA

### **Subject: Press Release**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to captioned regulation, please find attached herewith Press Release titled "Nureca Limited's Dr Trust Recognized as a 'Well Known Trademark' by the Indian Trademark Registry."

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

For Nureca Limited

(Chetna Anand) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

#### NURECA LIMITED

Correspondence Office : SCO 6-7-8, 1st Floor, Madhya Marg, Sector 9D, Chandigarh, 160009<sup>\*\*</sup> Registered Office : 101 Office Number Udyog Bhavan, 1st Floor Sonawala Lane, Goregaon East, Mumbai City Maharashtra - 400063 Phone No. +91-172-5292900 CIN L24304MH2016PLC320868



# Nureca Limited's Dr Trust Recognized as a 'Well Known Trademark' by the Indian Trademark Registry

Nureca Limited, the parent company of Dr Trust, India's Number 1 Home Healthcare and Wellness Brand, celebrates the prestigious recognition of a 'Well Known Trademark' by the Indian Trademark Registry. This milestone underscores Dr Trust's commitment to excellence and reinforces its standing as a frontrunner in the home healthcare and wellness industry.

Being acknowledged as a 'Well Known Trademark' brings forth manifold benefits, fortifying Dr Trust's competitive edge in the market. This recognition ensures heightened protection under regulatory frameworks, safeguarding the brand from unauthorised use or infringement, even from marks that bear resemblance, irrespective of the goods or services provided. Such protection not only upholds Dr Trust's intellectual property rights but also fosters clarity in the market, preventing consumer confusion. Furthermore, the recognition as a distinguished healthcare brand significantly elevates the brand's worth, augmenting trust and credibility among its patrons and stakeholders.

Mr. Saurabh Goyal, Managing Director, Nureca Limited (Dr Trust), expressed his elation at the company's achievement, stating, "This milestone reiterates our unwavering dedication to delivering high-quality and precise home healthcare and wellness solutions to our customers. As we continue to innovate and expand our product offerings, we remain steadfast in our commitment to providing exceptional value and service to our patrons."

Notably, Dr Trust has garnered a plethora of accolades over the years, including the esteemed Best Healthcare Brands awards by Economic Times in 2020 and 2021, recognition as one of the Most Innovative Companies in India in 2023, and the esteemed title of India's No. 1 Home Healthcare & Wellness Brand. Moreover, the brand boasts a distinguished brand ambassador in the form of Rohit Sharma and has amassed over 1.31 lakh positive online reviews, further attesting to its unwavering commitment to quality and customer satisfaction.

## About Nureca Limited's Dr Trust

Nureca Limited, the parent company of Dr Trust, has been a stalwart in the home healthcare and wellness industry for the past 13 years. With a commendable track record of selling over 1.34 crore Dr Trust products globally in 5 countries, the brand stands as a beacon of quality and reliability. Dr Trust products are certified

by prestigious regulatory bodies such as the US FDA, CE, ISO, and ROHS, reflecting the brand's commitment to adhering to the highest standards of quality and safety.

Boasting a portfolio of over 366 products and having been granted over 92 patents, Dr Trust prides itself on its premium brand quality and comprehensive warranty-backed products. Endorsed by top doctors and supported by a dedicated customer support team, Dr Trust has solidified its position as a trusted name in the home healthcare and wellness industry.

For media inquiries, please contact: siddhant.sharma@nureca.com